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                                                                 NOTIFICATION

     Sub: APJAKTU - Local Body Elections in the state - UG & PG Theory

Examinations  from  08.12.2025 (Monday) to 12.12.2025 (Friday) - rescheduled- Notification

issued - reg:

In view of the Election Notification for Local Body elections- 2025 by the State Election

Commissioner, several affiliated engineering colleges of the University across the state,  will be

engaged for election-related arrangements.  As a result, the conduct of UG and PG Theory
Examinations, on the scheduled dates from 08.12.2025 to 12.12.2025, will be difficult.   Therefore,
the University has decided to reschedule the theory examinations to ensure the smooth conduct of

Local body election process and the university end semester examinations.

The examination dates are revised as follows:     

Scheduled Dates Re-scheduled Dates

08.12.2025 (Monday) 06.01.2026 (Tuesday)

09.12.2025 (Tuesday) 30.12.2025 (Tuesday)

10.12.2025 (Wednesday)

13.01.2026 (Tuesday)

[The M.Arch S2,  A slot  exam

will be conducted in the AN]

11.12.2025 (Thursday) 01.01.2026 (Thursday)

12.12.2025 (Friday)

20.01.2026 (Tuesday)

[The MBA S2,  G slot exam will

be conducted in the AN]

                                                                          

                                                                                              Sd/-

                                                                               Dr. VINU THOMAS

                                                                          Controller of Examinations                                         

                                       

* This is a computer system (Digital File) generated letter. Hence there is no need for a physical

signature.


